
Ministry/Division

Company Name

Procuring Entity Name

Procuring Entity District

Invitation for

Invitation Tender No.

KEy I N roRMATioN

Procurement Method
FUNDING INFORMATION

Budget and Source of Funds

PARTI CU IAR IN FOR NATION

Project Code

Project Name

Tender Publication Date

Tender Last Selling Date

Tender Closing Date & Time

Tender Opening Date & Time

Place of Selling Tender Document

(Principal)

Place of Selling Tender Document

(Others)
Place of Receiving & Opening
Tender Document

Place/ Date/Time of
Pre-Tender Meetin

lNFORIVIATION FOR TENDERER

Eligibility of Tenderer

Brief Description of Goods

Brief Description of Related
Services

Price of Tender Document

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

Name of Official lnvitjng Tender
Designation of Official  Inviting

Tender
Address of Official Inviting Tender
Contact details of Official Inviting
Tender

with associated facilities and

Supply,  Installation, -_                     -                      ''    __    __   ____ ---- _---'` ---- `  `` ---. ``'`C,  -```'  \\,+I
WeMDrillingOperationof2000HPAC-ACVFDtypeLandDrillingRig&RigAccessorieswithacapacitytodrillupto5000(+)meters

I:+L`   ---__i_I_I  I._  _ .,.,. _
Mandatory Spare Parts on

BAPEX/ADMIN/lNTftEN-1308/2026

28.01.2026

One Stage Two

Government

224416600

Envelope Tendering

of Bangladesh

2000 HP Rig Procurement

29.01.2026

30.03.2026

31.03.2026 at 11.30 Hrs.

31.03.2026 at 12.30 Hrs.

Method (lcT)

(GOB) & BAPEX Own  Fund

Accounts & Finance Division,  BAPEX,  Level-6,

i)     Accounts Division, Petrobangla, 3 Kawran
ii)    Accounts Department, Titas Gas T&D Co.

Meeting Room, Level-6,

Commissioning, Testing & All types of Maintenance Service

Turn-I(ey basis

BAPEX Bhaban, 4 Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215

Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215
105 I(azi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Dhaka-1215

BAPEX Bhaban, 4 Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215

02.03.2026 at 11.00 hrs (BST), Meeting Room,

As Per Tender Document

HP AC-AC VFD type Land  Drilling

Installation, Commissioning,

Bangladeshi Taka 12,000.00

Md. Asad  UIIah

Level-6, BAPEX Bhaban, 4, Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka

Rig & Rig Accessories with associated facilities

Testing & Maintenance Service

or US$ 100.00

General Manager (Administration)

BAPEX  Bhaban, Level-5, 4 Kawran

(Nan-refundable)

Bazar C/A, Dhaka 1215
General Manager, Administration Division,

gmadmin@bapex,com.bd,
Special instruction

This notice will also be available in

Procuring Entity reserves the

i)    Submission of alternative/photocopy

Phone: +880-255011774,

and Mandatory Spare Parts

purchase@bapex.com.bd

during one (01)

of faxed or
ii)   Tenders must remain valid for 180 days from the date of closing of the Tender.
iii)  Maximum time for Design,  Engineering,  Procurement,  Supply,  Installation,  Commissioning, Testing & aH types of Maintenance

ServiceDuring1(one)WeHDrillingOperationof2000HPAC-ACVFDTypeLandDrillingRig&RigAccessorieswithacapacityto

driH5000(+)meterswithassociatedfacilitiesandMandatorySparePartsonTurn-KeyBasisinBangladesh,is662daysfromthe
date of receipt of Letter of Credit.

iv)TheTenderersshawfurnishanacceptableTenderSecuritywithTechnicalProposalintheformofanirrevocableBankGuarantee
issuedbyaninternationallyreputablebankandshaHrequiretobeendorsedbyitsanycorrespondentbanklocatedinBangladesh,
to make it enforceable, in the format provided in the Tender Document amounting to Bangladesh US$ 385,000.00 (US Dollar
Threelaceiglityfivetliousandonly)andremainvaljdforTwoliundredelglit(ZO8)deysfromthedateofclosingoftheTender

v)   In  case  of any  unavoidable  circumstances  such  as  Govt.  declared  holiday  etc.  Tenders  win  be  received  and  opened  on  the
following working day.

vi)   The hard copy of the tender document will

www.bapex.com.bd,

to reject all the Tenders or annul the Tender

e-mailed Tender will not be allowed.

be prevailed for submission of tender.

www.dgmarketbd.com

proceedings

(Not to be printed)
General Manager


